Member
States

Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech
Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Ireland
Italy
Latvia
Lithuania

Luxembourg

Malta

Netherlands

Poland
Portugal

National
Contact
Points
Appointe
d

=z
R N N N e W N VN VRN

Member States' Support to Emergency Relocation Mechanism

Liaison
Officers
Appointed

AN SN NN

x

=z
\
>

=
x
i = < < < 1

=2
~
>

NN NEN R NEN

N8 SN %

x

=z
\
>

=2
x
AN ;\\\\

=2
~
>

RN NN

Reply to
open

EASO calls

- Experts

Ul N 1N X AN

-
x N5

(Communicated as of 10 May 2016)

Reply to
Frontex
call -
Poseidon
Rapid
Interventio
n

SN N N RN NN U N NN IR N VRN

Reply to
Frontex

call - joint
operations

(closed)

X N8 X X %X % %X % %X % <% % <\ \ %X %X %X %X %

Reply to
Frontex

call - joint
operations

(ongoing)

X X %X X X

X A8 X ¥ X X A ¥ % X x A% \ \ X%

Places
Made
Availabl

1302

30
30

46
270
1700
40

50

481
100

150

131

200

100
1642

Relocation
Relocate Relocate
d from d from
Italy (] =T=Tol ]
x x
24 x
X 4
x x
x 6
x 4
x x
x 19
148 111
137 362
20 37
x x
x x
x 10
x x
1 21
x 6
x 30
15 11
50 142
x x
123 89

Remainin
g Places
from the
160,000
1953
3788
1298
968
314

2687

N/A
310
1819
19215
27479
N/A
1294
590
N/A
459
665

527

105
5755
6192
2736




' Liaison | Reply to
National Officers Replv to Frontex Reply to Reply to Relocation
Contact Appointed Py call - Frontex Frontex

open

Member

Points Poseidon call - joint | call - joint Places Remainin
SIS Appointe Ital E_A:)? ::'!ISS Rapid operations | operations Made R:Ifc:-::)?:e R:'::_gi:e g Places
d y P Interventio (closed) (ongoing) | Availabl Ital Greece from the
n y 160,000
Romania v v v 14 v x x 715 6 29 4145
Slovakia v v v 3 v v v x x x 902
Slovenia v v v 1 v x x 40 x x 567
Spain v v v 36 v v v 200 18 x 9255
Sweden v v x 3 v x x 300 39 x 3727
United
x x x x x
Kingdom N/A N/A N/A 13 N/A N/A
Norway x x x 10 v x x x x x tbc
Switzerland x v x 2 v x x 30 10 x tbc
Liechtenstei « « « « « « 43 « « tbc
n
Iceland x x x x x x x x x x tbc

22
Countrie
s
7630

concern

1
ed EU 296 461 border

e experts 759 offers | 107 border guards
States (of 5224 (of 1112 guards offered (of e
requested | requested) offered 1412 P

have (of
now ) requested) | ;¢4 000

591 (out | 881 (out 96,751
of of (of initial
39,600) | 66,400) | 98,256)2

notified

! Of the two experts pledged by the Netherlands in the 4™ call for HORP IT, each will fulfil half the time if the deployment period; hence the figures in the breakdown by country add up to 295.
27,744 from the 40,000 decision still to be allocated
54,000 from the 120,000 decision still to be allocated.



