## **Member States' Support to Emergency Relocation Mechanism**

(Communicated as of 10 May 2016)

Member States	National Contact Points Appointe d	Liaison Officers Appointed		Reply to	Reply to Frontex call –	Reply to Frontex	Reply to Frontex	Relocation			
		Italy	Greec e	open EASO calls - Experts	Poseidon Rapid Interventio n	call – joint operations (closed)	call – joint operations (ongoing)	Places Made Availabl e	Relocate d from Italy	Relocate d from Greece	Remainin g Places from the 160,000
Austria	✓	✓	×	48	✓	×	✓	×	×	×	1953
Belgium	✓	✓	✓	15	✓	×	×	30	24	×	3788
Bulgaria	✓	✓	✓	2	✓	×	×	1302	×	4	1298
Croatia	✓	×	×	2	×	×	×	×	×	×	968
Cyprus	✓	✓	✓	×	✓	×	×	30	×	6	314
Czech Republic	✓	×	×	45	✓	✓	×	30	×	4	2687
Denmark	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	✓	✓	✓	×	×	×	N/A
Estonia	✓	✓	✓	2	✓	✓	✓	46	×	19	310
Finland	✓	✓	✓	1	×	×	×	270	148	111	1819
France	✓	✓	✓	20	✓	×	✓	1700	137	362	19215
Germany	✓	✓	✓	22	✓	✓	×	40	20	37	27479
Greece	✓	N/A	N/A	1	×	×	×	×	×	×	N/A
Hungary	✓	×	×	2	✓	×	×	×	×	×	1294
Ireland	✓	✓	✓	4	×	×	×	50	×	10	590
Italy	✓	N/A	N/A	×	✓	×	✓	×	×	×	N/A
Latvia	✓	✓	×	7	✓	×	×	481	1	21	459
Lithuania	✓	✓	✓	5	✓	×	×	100	×	6	665
Luxembourg	✓	✓	✓	7	✓	×	×	150	×	30	527
Malta	✓	✓	×	5	×	×	×	131	15	11	105
Netherlands	✓	✓	✓	15	✓	×	×	200	50	142	5755
Poland	✓	✓	✓	7	✓	✓	✓	100	×	×	6192
Portugal	✓	✓	✓	×	✓	×	×	1642	123	89	2736

Member States	National Contact Points Appointe d	Liaison Officers Appointed		Reply to	Reply to Frontex call –	Reply to Frontex	Reply to Frontex	Relocation				
		Italy	Greec e	open EASO calls - Experts	Poseidon Rapid Interventio n	call – joint operations (closed)	call - joint operations (ongoing)	Places Made Availabl e	Relocate d from Italy	Relocate d from Greece	Remainin g Places from the 160,000	
Romania	<b>✓</b>	✓	✓	14	✓	*	*	715	6	29	4145	
Slovakia	✓	✓	✓	3	✓	✓	✓	×	×	×	902	
Slovenia	✓	✓	✓	1	✓	×	×	40	×	×	567	
Spain	✓	✓	✓	36	✓	✓	✓	200	18	×	9255	
Sweden	✓	✓	×	3	✓	×	×	300	39	×	3727	
United Kingdom	N/A	N/A	N/A	13	×	*	×	N/A	×	×	N/A	
Norway	×	×	×	10	✓	×	×	×	×	×	tbc	
Switzerland	×	✓	×	2	✓	×	×	30	10	×	tbc	
Liechtenstei n	*	×	×	×	×	*	×	43	*	*	tbc	
Iceland	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	tbc	
TOTAL	All concern ed EU Member States have now notified	22	17	296 <sup>1</sup> experts (of 5224 requested )	759 offers (of 1112 requested)	107 border guards offered	461 border guards offered (of 1412 requested)	22 Countrie s 7630 places (of 160,000	591 (out of 39,600)	881 (out of 66,400)	96,751 (of initial 98,256) <sup>2</sup>	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Of the two experts pledged by the Netherlands in the 4<sup>th</sup> call for HORP IT, each will fulfil half the time if the deployment period; hence the figures in the breakdown by country add up to 295. <sup>2</sup>7,744 from the 40,000 decision still to be allocated

<sup>54,000</sup> from the 120,000 decision still to be allocated.